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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОГУН Дмитрий СК ВУЛКАН  3  1  2  2  2  2 0.000 -11 12 7
ХОМЕНКО Никита СШ УОР №3 V4 V4 2 V4V4V4 0.833 10 22 2
ЛЕГКОВ Владислав МГФСО V4 1  1 V4V4V4 0.667 4 18 3
БОРИСОВ Дмитрий МГФСО, МС V4V4V4 V4V3V4 1.000 16 23 1
УСПЕНСКИЙ Иван ДИНАМО V4 3  1  1 V3V4 0.500 -1 16 4
СОКОЛОВ Иван ФОК САЛЮ V4 0  3  1  2 V4 0.333 -3 14 5
ЗАГУДАЕВ Владими ФОК САЛЮ V3 1  1  0  1  1 0.167 -15 7 6

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КАЗАКОВ Николай СК ТУЧКОВ  0 V4V4 1 V4 3 0.500 -2 16 4
ПАСЬКО Игорь ФОК САЛЮ V4 V4V4V4V4 1 0.833 17 21 1
ЕФИМОВ Андрей МБУ ДО ДЮ  1  0 V4 1 V4 2 0.333 -10 12 5
ЭПШТЕЙН Владими МГФСО  3  2  3  2  2  3 0.000 -9 15 7
СОБОЛЕВ Александр ЮНОСТЬ М V4 0 V4V4 V4V4 0.833 9 20 2
ЖУКОВИЧ Ростисла СШ УОР №3  2  0  3 V4 0  1 0.167 -12 10 6
ТРОФИМОВ Владис ЦСКА V4V2V4V4 3 V4 0.833 7 21 3

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СТЕПАНОВ Михаил СДЮСШОР  0  3  0  1  0  0 0.000 -18 4 7
СЕДОВ Егор ДИНАМО V4 V4V4 1 V4 1 0.667 4 18 3
БЕЛЯЕВ Кирилл СШ УОР №3 V4 3  0  3  3  0 0.167 -10 13 6
МИХЕЙКИН Никита ЮНОСТЬ М V4 0 V4 V4V4 3 0.667 7 19 2
РОЖКОВ Василий ЮНОСТЬ М V4V4V4 2  1  2 0.500 0 17 4
ОБУХОВ Георгий ЦСКА V2 3 V4 2 V4  1 0.500 0 16 5
ПОПОВ Илья СДЮШОР Г. V4V4V4V4V4V4 1.000 17 24 1

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГАВРИЛОВ Артём МГФСО, СШ V4V4 3 V4 3  2 0.500 4 20 4
ЗЕНИКОВ Борис СК ВУЛКАН  1  0  1  1  3  1 0.000 -17 7 7
БОКАШОВ Андрей СК ТУЧКОВ  0 V4  1  0 V4 1 0.333 -7 10 5
ЯКОВЛЕВ Ярослав ГБУ СШОР V4V4V4  2 V4 3 0.667 7 21 3
ТОЛАСОВ Артур МССУОР №3  3 V4V4V4 V4V4 0.833 15 23 1
ВАВИЛОВ Иван СДЮСШОР V4V4 1  1  0  1 0.333 -11 11 6
НЕЧЕПУРЕНКО Мак СШ УОР №3 V4V4V4V4 1 V4 0.833 9 21 2

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ДЛИННОВ Николай СШ УОР №3  2 V4 3 V4 2 V4 0.500 3 19 4
БУЗИНОВ Павел ЮНОСТЬ М V4 V4V4V4V4V4 1.000 19 24 1
СКРЫЛЬ Глеб СДЮСШОР  2  1  0 V4 1  1 0.167 -14 9 7
МОЖАЕВ Арсений ДИНАМО V4 2 V4 V4 3 V4 0.667 6 21 3
ЗНАМЕНСКИЙ Геор СК ВУЛКАН  0  0  3  1  1 V4 0.167 -13 9 6
СОЛОВЬЕВ Владими СК ТУЧКОВ V3 0 V4V4V4 V4 0.833 8 19 2
МАСЛЯНОЙ Степан СК ВУЛКАН  3  0 V4 3  2  0 0.167 -9 12 5
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУЗНЕЦОВ Павел МГФСО  1  2 V4 2 V1 1 0.333 -8 11 6
КАЛМЫКОВ Андрей ЦСКА V4 V3V4 1 V3 3 0.667 5 18 3
ЛЕНУАР Вадим ФОК САЛЮ V4 2  0  3 V4 1 0.333 -5 14 5
БОГРАД Павел СШ УОР №3  3  1 V4  3 V4 0 0.333 -3 15 4
АНТОХИН Арсений ДИНАМО V4V4V4V4 V4 2 0.833 8 22 2
ИВАНЦОВ Глеб СК ТУЧКОВ  0  1  2  2  1  0 0.000 -14 6 7
АБРАМЯН Давид МССУОР №3 V4V4V4V4V4V4 1.000 17 24 1

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТОЛАСОВ Владимир МССУОР №3 V4 V4 V4 V3 V4 1.000 6 19 1
КРЕЧЕТОВ Руслан СК ТУЧКОВ  3  0  1  2  3 0.000 -11 9 6
БАРТЕНЕВ Констант ФОК САЛЮ  2 V4  0 V4  3 0.400 -2 13 4
БЕЛОВ Алексей СШ УОР №3  3 V4 V4 V4 V4 0.800 13 19 2
ВДОВИН Ян СДЮСШОР  2 V4  3  0 V4 0.400 0 13 3
БОЛОТИН Даниил МГФСО  3 V4 V4  1  0 0.400 -6 12 5

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЧЕБОТАРЕВ Антон ФОК САЛЮ  1  1 V4 V4 V4 0.600 2 14 2
ЛОСЕВ Иван ЦСКА V4  2  3  1  2 0.200 -4 12 5
УДОВИЧЕНКО Алек СШ УОР №3 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 1.000 15 20 1
БРАЙКО Дмитрий СК ВУЛКАН  0 V4  1 V4 V4 0.600 -3 13 3
ХАСАНОВ Артем СДЮСШОР  2 V4  1  3 V4 0.400 1 14 4
ИВАНЦОВ Арсений СК ТУЧКОВ  2 V3  0  2  0 0.200 -11 7 6

Группа № 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОРНЕЕВ Михаил СДЮСШОР V4V4V4 2 V4 2 0.667 8 20 2
МАСЛОВ Федор ЦСКА  2  1  3  1  2 V3 0.167 -9 12 6
МАЗУР Андрей СДЮСШОР  0 V4 V4 2 V4 3 0.500 0 17 5
КУСТОВ Максим СШ УОР №3  1 V4 3  3 V4V4 0.500 3 19 3
ЛАВРЕНТЬЕВ Георг МГФСО V4V3V4V4 V4V1 1.000 11 20 1
МОИСЕЕВ Артем СК ТУЧКОВ  2 V4 1  0  1  0 0.167 -14 8 7
СТЕПИН Антон ЮНОСТЬ М V3 2 V4 1  0 V4 0.500 1 14 4

Группа № 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУЧУК Никита МГФСО V4 0 V4 3 V4V4 0.667 6 19 2
НУХИМОВСКИЙ Яр СК ВУЛКАН  0  0  0  1  0  2 0.000 -21 3 7
ЛАВРИВСКИЙ Влад СДЮСШОР V4V4 V4V4V4V4 1.000 19 24 1
ГУЩИН Артем СК ТУЧКОВ  0 V4 0 V3 0  1 0.333 -10 8 6
СЕМЕНОВ Егор ФОК САЛЮ V4V4 1  2  1  3 0.333 -4 15 5
ПОКИНЬЧЕРЕДА Ни ДИНАМО  2 V4 3 V4V4  2 0.500 6 19 4
ХОВРИН Даниил СШ УОР №3  3 V4 1 V4V4V4 0.667 4 20 3

Группа № 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЧИСТОВ Максим СДЮСШОР V4  1  2  0 V4 0.400 -5 11 4
ЗИНЦОВ Глеб ЮНОСТЬ М  3  0 V4  2 V4 0.400 -2 13 3
ЧЕРНЫШОВ Данила СДЮШОР Г. V4 V4 V4  1 V4 0.800 12 17 2
ТИХОНОВ Иван ФОК САЛЮ V4  3  1  0 V3 0.400 -5 11 4
РУСТАМОВ Ростисл СШ УОР №3 V4 V4 V3 V4 V3 1.000 13 18 1
КОРОТКОВ Павел СК ТУЧКОВ  1  0  0  2  2 0.000 -13 5 6
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Группа № 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ФАЕФАНОВ Иван СДЮСШОР V4  1 V4  1  0 0.400 -2 10 4
МЕТЛИЦКИЙ Всево СК ВУЛКАН  1  0 V4  1  0 0.200 -10 6 5
САПРОНОВ Никита ГБУ СШОР V2 V4 V4 V3 V2 1.000 11 15 1
ЗЮКОВ Никита СК ВУЛКАН  1  0  0  0  0 0.000 -19 1 6
ЕГИН Вадим СК ТУЧКОВ V4 V4  2 V4  2 0.600 7 16 3
ЛАЙНЕР Артем ГБУ СШОР V4 V4  1 V4 V4 0.800 13 17 2

Группа № 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТАТАЕВ Николай СДЮСШОР  1  0  0 V4  3 0.200 -8 8 5
ШАРКОВ Иван МБУ ДО ДЮ V4 V4 V4 V4  1 0.800 6 17 2
ГОРШКОВ Михаил СШ УОР №3 V4  2 V4 V4  2 0.600 6 16 3
АКСЕНОВ Глеб СК ТУЧКОВ V1  2  2 V4  0 0.400 -5 9 4
КОРОЛЕВ Федор СК ВУЛКАН  3  2  0  2  0 0.000 -13 7 6
РОЖКОВ Егор СДЮШОР Г. V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 1.000 14 20 1

Группа № 14
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУТЫРЕВ Даниил СДЮСШОР  3  0  1 V4  2 0.200 -8 10 5
ЛОГИНОВ Марк ЦСКА V4  2  1 V4  3 0.400 -2 14 4
ЛОМАГА Егор МССУОР №3 V4 V4 V4 V4 V3 1.000 14 19 1
БИРЮКОВ Максим ДЮСШ №4 V4 V4  0 V4 V4 0.800 8 16 2
ШИРНИН Николай СК ТУЧКОВ  2  1  1  1  0 0.000 -15 5 6
ТРОШИН Остап МБУ ДО ДЮ V4 V4  2  1 V4 0.600 3 15 3
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 БУЗИНОВ Павел МОС 1.000 19 24 квалифицирован
1 ЛАВРИВСКИЙ Владислав МОО 1.000 19 24 квалифицирован
3 АБРАМЯН Давид МОС 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован
3 ПОПОВ Илья МОО 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован
5 БОРИСОВ Дмитрий МОС 1.000 16 23 квалифицирован
6 УДОВИЧЕНКО Алексей МОС 1.000 15 20 квалифицирован
7 РОЖКОВ Егор МОО 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован
8 ЛОМАГА Егор МОС 1.000 14 19 квалифицирован
9 РУСТАМОВ Ростислав МОС 1.000 13 18 квалифицирован

10 ЛАВРЕНТЬЕВ Георгий МОС 1.000 11 20 квалифицирован
11 САПРОНОВ Никита МОС 1.000 11 15 квалифицирован
12 ТОЛАСОВ Владимир МОС 1.000 6 19 квалифицирован
13 ПАСЬКО Игорь МОО 0.833 17 21 квалифицирован
14 ТОЛАСОВ Артур МОС 0.833 15 23 квалифицирован
15 ХОМЕНКО Никита МОС 0.833 10 22 квалифицирован
16 НЕЧЕПУРЕНКО Максим МОС 0.833 9 21 квалифицирован
17 СОБОЛЕВ Александр МОС 0.833 9 20 квалифицирован
18 АНТОХИН Арсений МОС 0.833 8 22 квалифицирован
19 СОЛОВЬЕВ Владимир МОО 0.833 8 19 квалифицирован
20 ТРОФИМОВ Владислав МОС 0.833 7 21 квалифицирован
21 БЕЛОВ Алексей МОС 0.800 13 19 квалифицирован
22 ЛАЙНЕР Артем МОС 0.800 13 17 квалифицирован
23 ЧЕРНЫШОВ Данила МОО 0.800 12 17 квалифицирован
24 БИРЮКОВ Максим СМО 0.800 8 16 квалифицирован
25 ШАРКОВ Иван МОО 0.800 6 17 квалифицирован
26 КОРНЕЕВ Михаил МОО 0.667 8 20 квалифицирован
27 ЯКОВЛЕВ Ярослав МОС 0.667 7 21 квалифицирован
28 МИХЕЙКИН Никита МОС 0.667 7 19 квалифицирован
29 МОЖАЕВ Арсений МОС 0.667 6 21 квалифицирован
30 КУЧУК Никита МОС 0.667 6 19 квалифицирован
31 КАЛМЫКОВ Андрей МОС 0.667 5 18 квалифицирован
32 ХОВРИН Даниил МОС 0.667 4 20 квалифицирован
33 ЛЕГКОВ Владислав МОС 0.667 4 18 квалифицирован
33 СЕДОВ Егор МОС 0.667 4 18 квалифицирован
35 ЕГИН Вадим МОО 0.600 7 16 квалифицирован
36 ГОРШКОВ Михаил МОС 0.600 6 16 квалифицирован
37 ТРОШИН Остап МОО 0.600 3 15 квалифицирован
38 ЧЕБОТАРЕВ Антон МОО 0.600 2 14 квалифицирован
39 БРАЙКО Дмитрий МОО 0.600 -3 13 квалифицирован
40 ПОКИНЬЧЕРЕДА Николай МОС 0.500 6 19 квалифицирован
41 ГАВРИЛОВ Артём МОС 0.500 4 20 квалифицирован
42 ДЛИННОВ Николай МОС 0.500 3 19 квалифицирован
42 КУСТОВ Максим МОС 0.500 3 19 квалифицирован
44 СТЕПИН Антон МОС 0.500 1 14 квалифицирован
45 МАЗУР Андрей МОО 0.500 0 17 квалифицирован
45 РОЖКОВ Василий МОС 0.500 0 17 квалифицирован
47 ОБУХОВ Георгий МОС 0.500 0 16 квалифицирован
48 УСПЕНСКИЙ Иван МОС 0.500 -1 16 квалифицирован
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49 КАЗАКОВ Николай МОО 0.500 -2 16 квалифицирован
50 ХАСАНОВ Артем МОО 0.400 1 14 квалифицирован
51 ВДОВИН Ян МОО 0.400 0 13 квалифицирован
52 ЛОГИНОВ Марк МОС 0.400 -2 14 квалифицирован
53 БАРТЕНЕВ Константин МОО 0.400 -2 13 квалифицирован
53 ЗИНЦОВ Глеб МОС 0.400 -2 13 квалифицирован
55 ФАЕФАНОВ Иван МОО 0.400 -2 10 квалифицирован
56 ТИХОНОВ Иван МОО 0.400 -5 11 квалифицирован
56 ЧИСТОВ Максим МОО 0.400 -5 11 квалифицирован
58 АКСЕНОВ Глеб МОО 0.400 -5 9 квалифицирован
59 БОЛОТИН Даниил МОС 0.400 -6 12 квалифицирован
60 БОГРАД Павел МОС 0.333 -3 15 квалифицирован
61 СОКОЛОВ Иван МОО 0.333 -3 14 квалифицирован
62 СЕМЕНОВ Егор МОО 0.333 -4 15 квалифицирован
63 ЛЕНУАР Вадим МОО 0.333 -5 14 квалифицирован
64 БОКАШОВ Андрей МОО 0.333 -7 10 квалифицирован
65 КУЗНЕЦОВ Павел МОС 0.333 -8 11 квалифицирован
66 ЕФИМОВ Андрей МОО 0.333 -10 12 квалифицирован
67 ГУЩИН Артем МОО 0.333 -10 8 квалифицирован
68 ВАВИЛОВ Иван МОО 0.333 -11 11 квалифицирован
69 ЛОСЕВ Иван МОС 0.200 -4 12 квалифицирован
70 КУТЫРЕВ Даниил МОО 0.200 -8 10 квалифицирован
71 ТАТАЕВ Николай МОО 0.200 -8 8 квалифицирован
72 МЕТЛИЦКИЙ Всеволод МОО 0.200 -10 6 квалифицирован
73 ИВАНЦОВ Арсений МОО 0.200 -11 7 квалифицирован

74 МАСЛОВ Федор МОС 0.167 -9 12 выбывший
74 МАСЛЯНОЙ Степан МОО 0.167 -9 12 выбывший
76 БЕЛЯЕВ Кирилл МОС 0.167 -10 13 выбывший
77 ЖУКОВИЧ Ростислав МОС 0.167 -12 10 выбывший
78 ЗНАМЕНСКИЙ Георгий МОО 0.167 -13 9 выбывший
79 СКРЫЛЬ Глеб МОО 0.167 -14 9 выбывший
80 МОИСЕЕВ Артем МОО 0.167 -14 8 выбывший
81 ЗАГУДАЕВ Владимир МОО 0.167 -15 7 выбывший
82 ЭПШТЕЙН Владимир МОС 0.000 -9 15 выбывший
83 КОГУН Дмитрий МОО 0.000 -11 12 выбывший
84 КРЕЧЕТОВ Руслан МОО 0.000 -11 9 выбывший
85 КОРОЛЕВ Федор МОО 0.000 -13 7 выбывший
86 КОРОТКОВ Павел МОО 0.000 -13 5 выбывший
87 ИВАНЦОВ Глеб МОО 0.000 -14 6 выбывший
88 ШИРНИН Николай МОО 0.000 -15 5 выбывший
89 ЗЕНИКОВ Борис МОО 0.000 -17 7 выбывший
90 СТЕПАНОВ Михаил МОО 0.000 -18 4 выбывший
91 ЗЮКОВ Никита МОО 0.000 -19 1 выбывший
92 НУХИМОВСКИЙ Ярослав МОО 0.000 -21 3 выбывший
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